TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM867961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascendion Inc.		01/11/2024	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collabera Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Allen Road, 1st Floor	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97630526	ASCENDION AVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3474382134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212.826.5579 Phone: Email: pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine M.C. Farrelly

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M.C. Farrelly	
SIGNATURE: /Catherine M.C. Farrelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 11, 2024 by and between Ascendion Inc. a New Jersey corporation having a business address of 110 Allen Road, 1st Floor, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 ("Assignor"), and Collabera Holdings, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a business address of 110 Allen Road, 1st Floor, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark application, filed on October 13, 2022, based on its *bona fide* intent to use the subject mark thereof in commerce, the rights represented thereby, and all related goodwill (together, the "Trademark"):

Mark	Serial Number	Goods/Services
ASCENDION AVA	97/630,526	<u>Class 42</u> : Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring software utilizing artificial intelligence and machine learning for the management of information technology resources and information technology operations; all of the foregoing relating to software engineering.

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2023, Assignor filed an Amendment to Allege Use in support of the foregoing application, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office accepted the Amendment to Allege Use on January 10, 2024.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Ascendion Inc.	Collabera Holdings, Inc.
By: Ganapathy Subramani	ву:
Name: Ganapathy Subramani	Name: Lalit Sharma
Title: General Counsel	Title: CFO

FKKS:3994807.1 23400.400

RECORDED: 01/12/2024